Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE.	ACCIONIMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mihaly Rideg	11/11/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hans Jurgen Werner
Street Address:	Lehmkuhle 22
City:	Warburg
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	DE-34414

Name:	Gabor Fazekas
Street Address:	Feheras u.21
City:	Budapest
State/Country:	HUNGARY
Postal Code:	HU-1163

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12229465

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)533-4174

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213-533-4171

Email: lwerk@berliner-ip.com Correspondent Name: **BERLINER & ASSOCIATES** Address Line 1: 555 WEST FIFTH STREET

Address Line 2: 31ST FLOOR

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90013

7871-101 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

PATENT

REEL: 021821 FRAME: 0707 500701995

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert Berliner
Total Attachments: 5 source=7871101ASGscan0001#page1.tif source=7871101ASGscan0001#page2.tif source=7871101ASGscan0001#page3.tif	
source=7871101ASGscan0001#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 021821 FRAME: 0708

Docket No.: 7871-101

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03-01)	NTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office
	NIS ONLI
Tab settings → → ▼	Plant and the state of the stat
	ce: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Mihaly RIDEG	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: Hans Jurgen WERNER
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): November 11, 2008	Street Address: Lehmkuhle 22
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Warburg
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State:
☐ Government Interest Assignment	
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Germany ZIP: DE-34414
☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗵 Yes 🗌 No
4. Application or patent numbers(s):	☐ This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
12/229465	
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Robert Berliner	
Internal Address: Berliner & Associates	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00
internal Address. Berniler & Associates	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: EEE Wood Kifel Street 21 4 Floor	 ☒ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☒ Enclosed
Street Address: 555 West Fifth Street, 31st Floor	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Los Angeles	8. Payment Information:
State: California ZIP: 90013	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 213-533-4171	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 213-533-4174	b. Deposit Account Number 50-3881
Email Address: rberliner@berliner-ip.com	Authorized User Name Robert Berliner
	Additionage Report Deviller
9. Signature:	November 12, 2008
Signature	Date
Robert Berliner	
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Continuation of Recordation Form Cover Sheet

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: Gábor FAZEKAS

Street Address: Fehèras u.21
City: Budapest
Country: Hungary
Zip: HU-1163

PATENT REEL: 021821 FRAME: 0710

RECEIVED 11/12/2008 03:44 2135334174 BERLINER & ASSOC. 12/11/2008 11:49 49-234-13132

SCHNEIDERS&BEHRENDT

S. 02/07

	·	tle and Interest in Invention rs; multiple assignees)	Docket No. 7871-101
This is an A	ssignment of the following righ	its, title and interest: (check all that apply):	
×	United States of America righ	hts, title and interest in the invention	
2	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention		
⊠	United States Patent Application Serial No.		
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: August 22, 20	008
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.		
	United States Patent No(s).		
	International (PCT) Patent A		
	Other (specify)		
Title of the I			
SOLID MAT	ERIAL VAI VF		
nventurs (b)	estonors)		
		Address	
Name		71447E33	
Mihály RID			ery
Mihály RID		Apollò u. 2/A, HU - 1158 Budapest, Hungs	ary
Mihály RID			Bry
Mihály RID			агу
Mihály RID			вгу
Mihály RID			ary
Mihály RID			ery
Mihály RID			ary
Mihály RID			Вгу
Mihály RID			ary
Mihály RID			Bry
Mihály RID			ary
Mihály RID			Bry
Mihály RID			ary
Mihály RID			Bry
Mihály RID			ary
Mihály RID			Bry
Mihály RID			ary
Mihály RID			Bry
Mihály RID			Bry

S. 03/07

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; multiple assignees) Docket No. 7871-101		111	
Assignees			
Name	Name Address		
Hans Jürgen WERNER	Lehmkuhle 22, DE 34414 Werburg, Ger	many	
Name	Address		
Gábor FAZEKAS	Fehēras u.21, HU-1163, Budapest, Hun	gary	
Name	Address		
Name	Address		
Name	Address		
Name	Address	,	
Name	Address		
Name	Address		
	[Page 2 of]		

12/11/2008 11:49

04/07

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; multiple assignees)

Docket No. 7871-101

Whereas, we, the above-identified inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignees;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-Identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention based upon said application(s) as identified above, said patents, domestic and forcin as identified above, and in and to any and all reissurs and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of said application(s) for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignees, who will hold said rights, title and interest in equal shares;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignees, as co-assignees of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any relssuc or relssues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesald Invention, as the Assignees or their Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at their own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Minaly RIDEG	Richy de 19. Nobeleu 2008
, W , M	

[Page 3 of 3]

PATENT REEL: 021821 FRAME: 0713

RECORDED: 11/12/2008